



# INSTRUCTIONS

-J00727

REV. 11-11-96

Kit Number 44248-96

## NOSTALGIC BRAKE PEDAL PAD

### General

This kit is designed for use on the following model motorcycles:

1980 and later FLHT, FLT, FLHR, FLHS  
1986 and later FLSTC, FLSTN, FLSTF, FLSTS.

Each kit contains:

QTY	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.
1	Brake pedal cover	44249-96
1	Rubber tread	44251-96
1	Bolt (with rubber H-D logo)	44229-95
1	Washer, 7/8 in. OD	6422
1	Washer, 5/8 in. OD	6316HW
1	Offset washer	6421
1	Acorn nut	7946

*All Service Parts are listed above.*

### Installation

1. Remove previously installed brake pedal cover from motorcycle.
2. Align and place brake pedal cover over rubber tread.
3. Insert bolt, with rubber logo properly aligned, into hole in combined new brake pedal cover and rubber tread.
4. Place 5/8 in. OD flat washer onto bolt first, followed by 7/8 in. OD washer.
5. Place new brake pedal cover and bolt/washer assembly on brake pedal.
6. Place offset washer on bolt.
7. Adjust and hold offset washer in position covering exposed slot under brake pedal and attach acorn nut to bolt. Tighten acorn nut to 25-29 ft-lbs.